
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002394-2022 

Contract

Temperature Mapping Services

Scottish National Blood Transfusion Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002394

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d1ae  

Published 27 January 2022, 11:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish National Blood Transfusion Service

The Jack Copland Centre, 52 Research Avenue, Heriot-Watt Research Park

Edinburgh

EH14 4BE

Email

gordon.dickson@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1313145522

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002394-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002394-2022
mailto:gordon.dickson@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotblood.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12722

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.scotblood.co.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12722


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Temperature Mapping Services

Reference number

NSS212220

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Scottish National Blood Transfusion Service requires a supplier to conduct mappings.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £55,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Scottish National Blood Transfusion Service (SNBTS) require a contract to be put in



Page 4 to 7

place in respect of temperature mapping.

The Jack Copland Centre is a facility operated by the Scottish National Blood Transfusion
Service, where blood and cellular therapy products are stored, processed and tested.

In order to satisfy regulatory requirements, it is necessary to routinely temperature map
equipment and rooms where the control of temperature is critical to demonstrate all parts of
the equipment/rooms are operating within the defined temperature specification, thus
confirming the operational effectiveness or otherwise of each area

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 90 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-019007

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NSS212220

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

/Notice/019007-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VWR International Ltd

Hunter Boulevard, Magna Park

Lutterworth

LE17 4XN

Telephone

+44 1455207490

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £55,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:681073)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Court of Session

Parliament House, Parliament Square

Edinburgh

EH1 1RQ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.scotblood.co.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.scotblood.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T23:47:09+0100
	TCPDF




